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LOCATION & LOGISTICS

557 km Kyiv

28.5 thsd.km2

5% of Ukraine’s 
territory

1.0 mln

Territory Population

International roads 1 ITCZaporizhzhia International 
Airport

Urban -61%

Rural – 39%

Food products (meat, fish)
Chemical products
Metal work 
Electric equipment 
Engineering (machinery & equipment) 
Aircraft and spacecraft
Furniture

Smart specialization

Russia

Belarus

Poland

Slovakia

Hungary

Romania
Moldova

Kyiv
Kharkiv

Odesa

Lviv

International flights

Internal flights

Dnipro

Zaporizhzhia River Port

Berdiansk Commercial Sea Port

Zaporizhzhia

TOP 7 
Turnover general

300 km Kharkiv 
Airport

518 km Odesa seaport

TOP 3
Export

TOP 4 
FDI in Manufacturing 
(% of total FDI in region)

TOP 8 
Regional GDP

TOP 5
FDI Stock



ECONOMIC ENVIRONMENT

CAPEX by type of activity, $ mln

Consumer Price Index

Regional GDP, $ mln

Turnover Total, $ mln

Industry 54% Trade 26% Agriculture 7%

Turnover TOP 3 activities, 2020

432 597 578 576 575

4083 4895 5406 6003
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% of Ukraine's GDP

9291 11443 12889 13109 12675

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

112.3 114.1 109.2 103.2 104.2

112.4

113.7

109.8

104.1
105.0

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Zaporizhzhia

Ukraine

24% 18% 13% 12% 14%

56% 63%
60% 59% 52%

2% 2%
5% 7%

4%

4% 5%
6% 7%

17%

2%
1%

1% 2% 4%
13% 10% 14% 13% 10%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Agriculture Industry Trade Real Estate Public Administration Other



MANUFACTURING

Turnover manufacturing, $ mln Turnover manufacturing by groups,
2020

CAPEX manufacturing, $ mln

MINING & QUARRYING

Iron ores (titanium, iron)
Gold
Manganese ore 

Kaolin
Gas
Lithium

4357

5688

6425
6101

5046

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

298 240 257 153

50%

42%
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27%
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% share of Total CAPEX

Metallurgy
49%

Food & 
beverages

19%

Engineering
16%

Coke & products
6%

Plastics
3%

Other
7%



HUMAN CAPITAL

Employment by main sectors, 2020, thsd. persons
Average monthly salary, $, 2020

UNEMPLOYMENT
RATE 11.1 %

AVAILABLE
WORKFORCE 781K

EDUCATION
5

MAJOR 
UNIVERSITIES

Technical 
schools

16 Universities 20K graduates

3K graduates

Zaporizhzhia
National University

Zaporizhzhia
Polytechnic National 
University

Zaporizhzhia State 
Medical University

253

330

389

474

526

240

312

384

474
505

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Ukraine

Zaporizhzhia

156.2

153.1

118.2

52.9

43.5

Industry

Trade

Agriculture

Education

Healthcare



FDI stock, $ mln

FDI (equity) by type of activity, II 2021

Main foreign investors

FDI

FDI flows, $ mln

256      237      

- 44      

- 103      

465      

2017 2018 2019 2020 as of
III 2021

1 551      
1 633      

1 808      

1 561      

2 384      

2017 2018 2019 2020 III 2021

Manufacturing
75%

Trade
2%

Real Estate
2%

Other
21%



TRADE

Goods Export 
and Import, 
$ mln

Main import 
goods, 2020

Main export 
goods, 2020

EXPORT 
(2020)

IMPORT 
(2020)

2.9 $

billion
1.2$

billion

2293

2981

3377

3081
2923

998

1328

1763

1530

1221

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Export Import

6% of Ukraine’s 
export

2% of Ukraine’s 
import

Ferrous metals
50%

Nuclear reactors, boilers, machines
13%

Cereals
9%

Animal, plant 
fats & oils

7%

Ores, slags, 
ashes

4%

Other
17%

Mineral fuel, 
petroleum 

17%

Nuclear 
reactors, 
boilers, 

machines
14%

Electric 
machines

12%

Fish & 
crustacea

7%

Ferrous metals
6%

Other
44%



Southern
PEER Review

POPULATION DENSITY, 
person/km2

AVERAGE SALARY, $, 2020

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE, %, II 2021

TURNOVER BY TYPE OF ACTIVITY, 2020 

Odesa

Mykolaiv

Kherson

Zaporizhzhia

430

466

505

542

526

Kherson

Odesa

Zaporizhzhia

Mykolaiv

Ukraine

9.9%

7.2%

11.1% 11.5% 11.7%

Ukraine Odesa Zaporizhzhia Mykolaiv Kherson

6.9% 10.8%
3.2%

20.5%

54.4%

28.1%

18.1%

32.7%

1.9%

3.1%

12.0%

3.7%

26.4%

43.0%

46.2%

28.8%

10% 15% 21%
14%

Zaporizhzhia Mykolaiv Odesa Kherson

Agriculture Industry Construction Trade Other


